900377078 09/06/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM397457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Amendment to Partnership Registration
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900371541

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diagnostic Centers of America composed of DCA-Florida, Inc. (Florida) Nuclear Medical Investors, Inc. (Florida) S&R Professional Associates, Inc. (Florida) Boson Properties, LLC (Florida)		09/12/2011	Partnership: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diagnostic Centers of America		
Street Address:	15340 Jog Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 215		
City:	DELRAY BEACH		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33446		
Entity Type:	Partnership: FLORIDA		
Composed Of:	 Diagnostic Centers of America Management Corp., FLORIDA, Corporation Boson Properties, LLC, FLORIDA, Limited Liability Company 		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3809707	DCA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616508350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-650-8523

Email: ptomail@shutts.com
Correspondent Name: JOSEPH W. BAIN

Address Line 1: SHUTTS & BOWEN LLP

Address Line 2: 525 okeechobee blvd, suite 1100
Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

TRADEMARK 900377078 REEL: 005871 FRAME: 0332

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40377.0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph W. Bain	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph W. Bain/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2016	
Total Attachments: 1 source=DCA Partnership Reg. Amendment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005871 FRAME: 0333

AMENDMENT TO PARTNERSHIP REGISTRATION

Pursuant to section 620.8105(7), Florida Statutes, this partnership submits the following to amend its registration:
(Note: An amendment to a partnership registration cannot be filed with the Florida Department of State unless a partnership registration was previously filed and is of record with this office.)
FIRST: The name of the partnership is: Diagnostic Centers of America
SECOND: The partnership was registered with the Florida Department of State on 71508 and assigned registration number GP 0800004195
THIRD: Amendment(s): (Indicate and identify substance of what is being amended, added, or
deleted) Deleting the following Partners:
Deleting the following Partners: Diagnostic Centers of America-Florida Inc. 65-0360635 V68670
S&R Professional Associates Inc. 65-0428279 P93-18550
Nuclear Medical Investors Inc. 65-0380848 P92-15004
Adding the following Partner:
Adding the following Partner: Diagnostic Centers of America Management Corp. 65-0635731 P9600004606 FOURTH: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (Effective date cannot be prior to the date of filing nor more than 90 days after the date of filing.)
The execution of this statement constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.
I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s. 817.155, F.S.
Signed this 12 day of September, 2011.
Signatures of a partner or authorized person:
Typed or printed name of person signing above: Steven J. Shullman & R
Filing Fee: \$25:00 Certified copy \$52:50 (optional) Certificate of Status: \$8.75 (optional)

Make checks payable to Florida Department of State and mail to: Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

TRADEMARK REEL: 005871 FRAME: 0334

RECORDED: 07/18/2016